
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

 

 

APPLICATION OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION  

DIVISION TO ADOPT 19.15.27 NMAC AND 19.15.28 NMAC,  

AND TO AMEND 19.15.7 NMAC, 19.15.18 NMAC, AND  

19.15.19 NMAC; STATEWIDE      CASE No. 21528 

 

 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION’S  

NOTICE OF FILING OF EXHIBIT 4A 

 

 The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“OCD”) gives notice that it has filed Exhibit  

4A, attached hereto, an updated version of its powerpoint presentation, as a demonstrative aid in 

this hearing.   

 Respectfully submitted, 

 
______________________ 

Eric Ames 

Assistant General Counsel 

New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural 

  Resources Department 

1220 S. St. Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico  87505 

(505) 476-3463 

eric.ames@state.nm.us 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that a copy of this pleading was mailed electronically on January 4, 2021 to: 

 

Michael H. Feldewert, Esq. 

Adam Rankin, Esq. 

Kaitlin Luck, Esq. 

Holland & Hart 

P.O. Box 2208 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 

agrankin@hollandhart.com 

kaluck@hollandhart.com 

 

Attorneys for New Mexico Oil & Gas Association 

 

 

Tannis Fox, Esq. 

Erik Schlenker-Goodrich, Esq. 

Western Environmental Law Center 

208 Paseo del Pueblo Sur, #602 

Taos, New Mexico 87571 

fox@westernlaw.org 

eriksg@westernlaw.org 

 

Attorneys for Center for Civic Policy, Conservation Voters New Mexico, Dine C.A.R.E., 

Earthworks, Natural Resources Defense Council, San Juan Citizens Alliance, Sierra Club, and 

350 New Mexico 

 

 

David Baake, Esq. 

2131 North Main Street 

Las Cruces, New Mexico 88001 

david@baakelaw.com 

 

Attorney for Sierra Club 

 

 

Elizabeth Paranhos, Esq. 

deLone Law Inc. 

1555 Jennine Place 

Boulder, CO 80304 

303 442-0610 

elizabethparanhos@delonelaw.com 

 

Attorney for Environmental Defense Fund 
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Ari Biernoff 

General Counsel 

New Mexico State Land Office 

P.O. Box 1148 

310 Old Santa Fe Trail 

Santa Fe, NM 87504 

abiernoff@slo.state.nm.us 

 

Attorney for Commissioner of Public Lands and New Mexico State Land Office 

 

 

 
____________________ 

Eric Ames 

 

mailto:abiernoff@slo.state.nm.us

